## Centre for West Asian Studies Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi

## Recruitment for Research Programme/Project

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for three posts of Research Assistants (tenure-based) to work for an ICSSR-sponsored Research Programme titled "Turmoil and Instability in West Asia [Middle East]: Implications for India's 'Look West Policy". The appointment will be made purely on temporary basis for the duration starting from June 01, 2019 till the Project ends on April 30, 2020. Initial appointment will be for three months which will further be renewed/extended after every 3 months subject to satisfactory performance. The RA will receive a consolidated remuneration of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) per month and he/she will be required to work full-time under Dr. Sujata Ashwarya (Project Director), and Dr. Mujib Alam (Co-Project Director) at the Centre for West Asian Studies (CWAS), JMI, New Delhi as per Jamia rules.

Desirous candidates who fulfill the minimum qualifications should send their detailed CV to the undersigned (<a href="mailto:scheema@jmi.ac.in">scheema@jmi.ac.in</a>) by May 20, 2019. Interview will be held on Tuesday, May 21, 2019 (10:00 a.m. onwards) in the Office of the Director, CWAS, JMI. Applicants should bring original certificates and relevant documents along with one passport size photograph and a set of photocopies of certificates at the time of interview. No TA/DA will be given for attending the interview.

## Essential Qualification:

(a) Ph.D./ M.Phil./ M.A. in Social Science or Humanities subjects with 55% marks.

## Desirable Qualification:

- (a) A candidate having Master's Degree in IR/International Studies/West Asian Studies.
- (b) A candidate having proficiency in handling computers, working with MS-Office and the Internet.

(Dr. Mujib Alam)

Co-Project Director

Associate Professor

Academy of International Studies, JMI

Email: malam3@jmi.ac.in

Mobile No: 9818947970

(Dr. Sujata Ashwarya)

Project Director

Associate Professor

Centre for West Asian Studies, JMI

Email: scheema@jmi.ac.in Mobile No: 9999496850

Director

Center for West Asian Studies

Jamia Millia Islamia New Delhi-110025